
Tender No Item/ Nature of work Mode of 

Tender 

Enquiry

Date of 

Publication of 

NIT

Type of 

Bidding

 (Single/ 

Two bid 

System)

Last date of 

receipt of 

Tender

Nos. of 

Tenders 

received

Nos & names of Parties qualified 

after Technical evaluation

Nos & names of Parties not 

qualified after Technical 

evaluation

Whether Contract 

awarded to lowest 

Tenderer/ Evaluated 

L1

Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor Value of Contract

(`)

Scheduled date of 

Completion

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

KR-RN-SG-T-02-2024-25   

Date : 29.05.2024

The work of provision of S&T earthing at 

KANKAVALI,SINDHUDURG and KUDAL 

stations in Ratnagiri Region of KRCL

IREPS 29.05.2024

Single 

Packet 

System

19.06.2024 3

03 Nos

(1) M P SALES AND SERVICE 

KHANDWA

(2) KL RAILTECH ENGINEERING 

PRIVATE LIMITED ,MEDCHAL 

,MALKAJGIRI

(3) SIGNET AUTOMATION 

ENGINEERS PRIVATE LIMITED PUNE

NIL Yes, awarded to L1

RATNAGIRI-DIVISION-S AND 

T/ KR-RN-SG-T-02-2024-

25/10329580107079 

Date : 05.07.2024

KL RAILTECH ENGINEERING 

PRIVATE LIMITED, MEDCHAL, 

MALKAJGIRI

8,23,500/- Excl GST 05.09.2024

GeM bid no. 

GEM/2024/B/4977393

Date : 25.05.2024

HIRING OF VEHICLE (MUV) FOR USE 

OF SSE/S&T/VID AT HIS 

HEADQUARTER

VILAVADE IN RATNAGIRI REGION OF 

KONKAN RAILWAY.

GeM 25.05.2024

Single 

Packet 

System

15.06.2024 9

 

(1) ASHWAMEGH ENTERPRISES

(2) M P SALES AND SERVICE

(3)  PRASAD DILIP SAWANTDESAI

(4) PROTEAN CONSTRUCTION (OPC) 

PRIVATE LIMITED

(5) Nakoda cargo and carrier

(6) D H car rentals

(7) SHREE RAM ENTERPRISES

(8) SHREE RAM TRAVELS PRIVATE 

LIMITED

(9) UNITECH SERVICES GROUP

NIL Yes, awarded to L1
GEMC-511687758052983

Date : 20.06.2024

ASHWAMEGH 

ENTERPRISES,Ratnagiri

14,34,864 incl 

GST
18.07.2026

GeM bid no. 

GEM/2024/B/4981093

Date : 25.05.2024

HIRING OF VEHICLE (MUV) FOR USE 

OF SSE/S&T/CHI AT HIS 

HEADQUARTER

CHIPLUN IN RATNAGIRI REGION OF 

KONKAN RAILWAY.

GeM 25.05.2024

Single 

Packet 

System

15.06.2024 10

  

(1) RADHE KRISHNA 

CONSTRUCTION

(2) BHAVANI TRANSPORT 

(3) ASHWAMEGH ENTERPRISES

(4) M P SALES AND SERVICE

(5) SHIVANSH ENTERPRISE

(6)  PRASAD DILIP SAWANTDESAI

(7) Nakoda cargo and carrier

(8) d h car rentals

(9) SHREE RAM TRAVELS PRIVATE 

LIMITED

(10) Shree swami samarth tours and 

transport

01

(1)  RADHE KRISHNA 

CONSTRUCTION

L-1 disqualified in 

technical evaluation. 

Awarded to L-2

GEMC-511687782062818

Date : 27.06.2024

BHAVANI 

TRANSPORT,VADODARA

14,15,952  incl 

GST
18.07.2026

GeM bid no. 

GEM/2024/B/4847550  

Date : 08.04.2024

Hiring of vehicle (SUV) for SSTE/MNI at 

his headquarter MNI under

Ratnagiri Region of Konkan Railway” for a 

period of Two years in the state of

Maharashtra.

GeM 08.04.2024
Two Packet 

System
29.04.2024 6

 

(1) D H car rentals

(2) MP Sales & Service

(3) N S trading Company

(4) Nakoda cargo and carrier

(5) Sheetal Nilesh Jadhav

(6) Shree Ram travels Pvt Ltd

NIL Yes, awarded to L1
GEMC-511687787791219  

Dated 07.05.2024

NAKODA 

CARGO&CARRIER,KOLHAPUR

13,25,376 incl 

GST
15.05.2026

KR-RN-SG-T-01-2024-25   

Date : 13.04.2024

The work of repairs of various defective 

Deltron Make cards of UFSBI on

rate contract basis for the period of 03 

Years.

IREPS 13.04.2024

Single 

Packet 

System

04.05.2024 1

M/s DELTRON EQUIPMENT AND 

SYSTEMS PRIVATE 

LIMITED,KOLKATA

NIL Yes, awarded to L1

RATNAGIRI-DIVISION-S 

AND T /

KR-RN-SG-T-01-2024-25 /

00884300103235   Dated : 

15.05.2024

M/s DELTRON EQUIPMENT 

AND 

SYSTEMS PRIVATE 

LIMITED, KOLKATA

12,81,100/- Excl 

GST
14.05.2027

GEM/2024/B/4875139   

Date : 20.04.2024

Hiring of vehicle (SUV) for ASTE/KKW at 

his headquarter Kankavli under

Ratnagiri Region of Konkan Railway” for a 

period of Two years in the state of

Maharashtra.

GeM 20.04.2024
Two Packet 

System
11.05.2024 5

 

(1) D  H  car rentals

(2) MP Sales & Service

(3) Shri Sai travels

(4) Nakoda cargo and carrier

(5) Sheetal Nilesh Jadhav

NIL Yes, awarded to L1
GEMC-511687753802399   

Dated : 21.05.2024
D H car rentals,NASHIK

13,25,424 incl 

GST
15.06.2026

SIGNAL & TELECOMMUNICATION DEPARTMENT- (REGIONAL OFFICE, RATNAGIRI)

DETAILS OF CONTRACTS AWARDED IN YEAR-2024

 May– 2024

June– 2024

July– 2024



Tender No Item/ Nature of work Mode of 

Tender 

Enquiry

Date of 

Publication of 

NIT

Type of 

Bidding

 (Single/ 

Two bid 

System)

Last date of 

receipt of 

Tender

Nos. of 

Tenders 

received

Nos & names of Parties qualified 

after Technical evaluation

Nos & names of Parties not 

qualified after Technical 

evaluation

Whether Contract 

awarded to lowest 

Tenderer/ Evaluated 

L1

Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor Value of Contract

(`)

Scheduled date of 

Completion

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

GEM/2024/B/4877016

Date : 20.04.2024

HIRING OF VEHICLE (MUV) FOR USE OF 

SSE/S&T/KKW AT HIS HEADQUARTER

KANKAVLI IN RATNAGIRI REGION OF 

KONKAN RAILWAY.

GeM 20.04.2024
Two Packet 

System
11.05.2024 10

 

(1) ASHWAMEGH ENTERPRISES

(2) d h car rentals

(3) M P SALES AND SERVICE

(4) Nakoda cargo and carrier

(5) Pancham Car Rental

(6)  ROYAL HERITAGE TOURS AND 

TRAVELS

(7) Sheetal Nilesh Jadhav

(8) SHEKH MOIN AKTAR

(9) SONEPURI ENTERPRISES

(10) VJM ENTERPRISES

01 no 

(1) VJM ENTERPRISES
Yes, awarded to L1

GEMC-511687716905828

Date : 29.05.2024

M P SALES AND 

SERVICE,MADHYA PRADESH

14,64,000 incl 

GST
09.06.2026

KR-RN-SG-T-07-2023-24 date 

06.02.2024

The work of repairs of various defective CEL Make 

cards of HASSDAC on rate contract basis for the 

period of 03 Years

IREPS 06.02.2024

Single 

Packet 

System

27.02.2024 1 �B.K.ENTERPRISES SULTANPUR -- Yes, awarded to L1

RATNAGIRI-DIVISION-S AND T /

KR-RN-SG-T-07-2023-24 /

01424170101779

Date : 25.04.2024 

B.K.ENTERPRISES,SULTANPUR
12,14,710/-  EXCL 

GST
24.04.2027

KR-RN-SG-T-06A-2023-24 date 

22.01.2024

Comprehensive Annual Maintenance Contract of 

Integrated Power Supply (IPS) System Installed at 

39 Locations on KR Route in RN Region

IREPS 22.01.2024

Single 

Packet 

System

22.02.2024 1 Amara Raja Power Systems Ltd -- Yes, awarded to L1

RATNAGIRI-DIVISION-S AND T / 

KR-RN-SG-T-06A-2023-24 / 

00887000099882  date 16.03.2024

Amara Raja Power Systems Ltd, 
39,00,000/- EXCL 

GST
15.03.2024

NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

Updated as on 24 July 2024

 January– 2024

 February– 2024

 March– 2024

 April– 2024


